

SITE WORK FOR TENNIS CENTER @ 307 N. UNION MODIFIED PROJECT

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$120,000 TO \$150,000

BID OPENING OCTOBER 7, 2004

CONTRACTOR/CITY			RTC OAKDALE		ASTA RIO VISTA		DONNIKER ARNOLD		SANCHEZ GRADING FRESNO		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
2	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,225.00	\$ 10,225.00
3	Earthwork	1	LS	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,245.00	\$ 11,245.00
4	Potable Water Service	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00
5	Handicap Stall, Signs and Markings	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
6	Parking Stall Lines	1	LS	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
7	6" Curb	132	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 25.75	\$ 3,399.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,224.00	\$ 25.15	\$ 3,319.80
8	Flatwork	3486	SF	\$ 7.50	\$ 26,145.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,430.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 22,659.00	\$ 4.68	\$ 16,314.48
9	Steps	1	LS	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,655.00	\$ 3,655.00
10	North Handicap Ramp	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 2,975.00
11	South Handicap Ramp	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 2,975.00
12	Stem Wall	70	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 6,230.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 120.84	\$ 8,458.80
13	1 1/2" Sewer	217	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 5,099.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,038.00	\$ 32.37	\$ 7,024.29
14	Connect to Manhole	1	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 1,475.00
15	Sewer Pump Station	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 17,125.00	\$ 17,125.00
16	Electrolier	1	EA	\$ 3,553.00	\$ 3,553.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
17	Conduit/Wire System	1	LS	\$ 12,318.00	\$ 12,318.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 8,285.00	\$ 8,285.00
18	Electrical Service for Modular	1	LS	\$ 6,514.00	\$ 6,514.00	\$ 9,125.00	\$ 9,125.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00
19	2" AC / 4" AB	185	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 58.80	\$ 10,878.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,400.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 100,170.00		\$ 117,086.50		\$ 129,566.00		\$ 133,677.37
ALTERNATE BID											
20	Mow Strip	207	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 2,194.20	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,484.00	\$ 18.15	\$ 3,757.05
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID					\$ 103,275.00		\$ 119,280.70		\$ 132,050.00		\$ 137,434.42

SITE WORK FOR TENNIS CENTER @ 307 N. UNION MODIFIED PROJECT

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$120,000 TO \$150,000

BID OPENING OCTOBER 7, 2004

CONTRACTOR/CITY				BDS CHOWCHILLA		STOCKBRIDGE CLOVIS		SRP ANTIOCH		RODGERS STOCKTON	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 5,246.00	\$ 5,246.00	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 2,761.00	\$ 2,761.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	Earthwork	1	LS	\$ 27,961.00	\$ 27,961.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
4	Potable Water Service	1	LS	\$ 11,663.00	\$ 11,663.00	\$ 8,484.00	\$ 8,484.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 17,900.00	\$ 17,900.00
5	Handicap Stall, Signs and Markings	1	LS	\$ 937.00	\$ 937.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
6	Parking Stall Lines	1	LS	\$ 1,499.00	\$ 1,499.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 818.00	\$ 818.00
7	6" Curb	132	LF	\$ 21.80	\$ 2,877.60	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,488.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 37.70	\$ 4,976.40
8	Flatwork	3486	SF	\$ 4.60	\$ 16,035.60	\$ 7.50	\$ 26,145.00	\$ 7.10	\$ 24,750.60	\$ 7.50	\$ 26,145.00
9	Steps	1	LS	\$ 3,671.00	\$ 3,671.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
10	North Handicap Ramp	1	LS	\$ 837.00	\$ 837.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
11	South Handicap Ramp	1	LS	\$ 615.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
12	Stem Wall	70	LF	\$ 67.60	\$ 4,732.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 6,090.00
13	1 1/2" Sewer	217	LF	\$ 51.30	\$ 11,132.10	\$ 26.50	\$ 5,750.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 9,005.50
14	Connect to Manhole	1	EA	\$ 2,108.00	\$ 2,108.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
15	Sewer Pump Station	1	LS	\$ 14,988.00	\$ 14,988.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 29,800.10	\$ 29,800.10
16	Electrolier	1	EA	\$ 3,633.00	\$ 3,633.00	\$ 3,565.00	\$ 3,565.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
17	Conduit/Wire System	1	LS	\$ 8,731.00	\$ 8,731.00	\$ 8,568.00	\$ 8,568.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
18	Electrical Service for Modular	1	LS	\$ 8,356.00	\$ 8,356.00	\$ 7,130.00	\$ 7,130.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
19	2" AC / 4" AB	185	SY	\$ 78.60	\$ 14,541.00	\$ 60.91	\$ 11,268.35	\$ 56.00	\$ 10,360.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 9,065.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 142,324.30		\$ 144,873.85		\$ 165,070.60		\$ 194,500.00
ALTERNATE BID											
20	Mow Strip	207	LF	\$ 12.90	\$ 2,670.30	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,726.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 5,692.50
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID					\$ 144,994.60		\$ 149,013.85		\$ 168,796.60		\$ 200,192.50